

**Clayton County Water Authority**  
**WALNUT CREEK FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT**

**BID OPENING: Thursday, October 8, 2020 at 2:00 p.m.**

					RDJE, Inc.		Helix Group		A 1 Contracting, LLC		Reeves & Young		Site Engineering, Inc.		GS Construction, Inc.	
No.	Work Item	Detail	Unit	Estimated Qty	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	Not to exceed 5%	LS	1	\$74,552.75	\$74,552.75	\$115,840.55	\$115,840.55	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$143,500.00	\$143,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$127,100.00	\$127,100.00
2	Easement Clearing	N/A	SF	650,533	\$0.25	\$162,633.25	\$0.35	\$227,686.55	\$0.50	\$325,266.50	\$0.23	\$149,622.59	\$0.46	\$299,245.18	\$0.20	\$130,106.60
3	Silt Fence Installation	N/A	LF	19,562	\$4.00	\$78,248.00	\$3.00	\$58,686.00	\$3.00	\$58,686.00	\$2.40	\$46,948.80	\$4.00	\$78,248.00	\$4.00	\$78,248.00
4	Silt Fence Removal	N/A	LF	19,562	\$1.00	\$19,562.00	\$1.50	\$29,343.00	\$1.25	\$24,452.50	\$1.40	\$27,386.80	\$1.00	\$19,562.00	\$1.50	\$29,343.00
5	Construction Access Road Installation	N/A	LF	11,630	\$16.35	\$190,150.50	\$17.50	\$203,525.00	\$20.00	\$232,600.00	\$31.50	\$366,345.00	\$18.00	\$209,340.00	\$20.00	\$232,600.00
6	Construction Access Road Removal	N/A	LF	11,630	\$10.00	\$116,300.00	\$5.00	\$58,150.00	\$10.00	\$116,300.00	\$16.00	\$186,080.00	\$15.00	\$174,450.00	\$9.00	\$104,670.00
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	N/A	SF	792,735	\$0.20	\$158,547.00	\$0.10	\$79,273.50	\$0.30	\$237,820.50	\$0.14	\$110,982.90	\$0.10	\$79,273.50	\$0.07	\$55,491.45
8	Sod Installation	N/A	SF	16,200	\$1.00	\$16,200.00	\$1.25	\$20,250.00	\$1.00	\$16,200.00	\$1.30	\$21,060.00	\$1.50	\$24,300.00	\$12.00	\$194,400.00
9	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	N/A	LS	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,970.00	\$17,970.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00
10	Permanent Fence Replacement	N/A	LF	100	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$196.00	\$19,600.00
11	Temporary Fence	Install/Remove	LF	2,760	\$37.00	\$102,120.00	\$5.50	\$15,180.00	\$20.00	\$55,200.00	\$9.00	\$24,840.00	\$20.00	\$55,200.00	\$101.00	\$278,760.00
12	Asphalt Placement	N/A	SF	4,800	\$14.00	\$67,200.00	\$15.50	\$74,400.00	\$12.00	\$57,600.00	\$5.00	\$24,000.00	\$12.00	\$57,600.00	\$3.00	\$14,400.00
13	Concrete Placement	N/A	SF	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.50	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
14	Concrete Curb Placement	N/A	LF	305	\$24.00	\$7,320.00	\$23.00	\$7,015.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$41.00	\$12,505.00	\$80.00	\$24,400.00	\$13.00	\$3,965.00
15	Tie-In No. 1	N/A	LS	1	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$50,350.00	\$50,350.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$97,500.00	\$97,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,060.00	\$18,060.00
16	Cased Crossing No. 1	Casing Install	LF	200	\$379.00	\$75,800.00	\$386.50	\$77,300.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$503.00	\$100,600.00	\$750.00	\$150,000.00	\$346.00	\$69,200.00
17	Cased Crossing No. 1	Pipe Insertion	LF	200	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.50	\$12,100.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$77.00	\$15,400.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$31.00	\$6,200.00
18	Cased Crossing No. 2	Casing Install	LF	60	\$441.00	\$26,460.00	\$520.50	\$31,230.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$665.00	\$39,900.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$392.00	\$23,520.00
19	Cased Crossing No. 2	Pipe Insertion	LF	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$60.50	\$3,630.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00
20	Cased Crossing No. 3	Casing Install	LF	100	\$405.00	\$40,500.00	\$445.00	\$44,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$940.00	\$94,000.00	\$750.00	\$75,000.00	\$392.00	\$39,200.00
21	Cased Crossing No. 3	Pipe Insertion	LF	100	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.50	\$6,050.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
22	Cased Crossing No. 4	Casing Install	LF	130	\$481.00	\$62,530.00	\$1,200.00	\$156,000.00	\$120.00	\$15,600.00	\$655.00	\$85,150.00	\$950.00	\$123,500.00	\$421.00	\$54,730.00
23	Cased Crossing No. 4	Pipe Insertion	LF	130	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$60.50	\$7,865.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$108.00	\$14,040.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
24	Cased Crossing No. 5	Casing Install	LF	180	\$470.00	\$84,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$216,000.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$610.00	\$109,800.00	\$800.00	\$144,000.00	\$367.00	\$66,060.00
25	Cased Crossing No. 5	Pipe Insertion	LF	180	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.50	\$10,890.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$34.00	\$6,120.00
26	Force Main 10-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	15,586	\$30.25	\$471,476.50	\$37.75	\$588,371.50	\$70.00	\$1,091,020.00	\$60.00	\$935,160.00	\$92.00	\$1,433,912.00	\$101.00	\$1,574,186.00
27	ARV / CAV Installation	N/A	EA	10	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,928.00	\$49,280.00
28	Thrust Restraint	N/A	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,960.00	\$35,840.00
29	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	N/A	CF	10,000	\$3.25	\$32,500.00	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$1.25	\$12,500.00	\$2.25	\$22,500.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00
30	Rock Excavation	N/A	CF	10,000	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00	\$7.20	\$72,000.00	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$6.00	\$60,000.00
31	Pipe Collar Installation	N/A	EA	20	\$2,600.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,357.00	\$47,140.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$33,600.00
32	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance	N/A	Allowance	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNTS</b>					<b>\$2,104,260.00</b>		<b>\$2,316,811.10</b>		<b>\$2,658,170.50</b>		<b>\$2,913,261.09</b>		<b>\$3,486,780.68</b>		<b>\$3,451,110.05</b>	